The purpose of an errata sheet is to notify the public that a published standard has a typographical error. Errata sheets provide a list of errors and their
corrections on an AWS standard introduced during the publication stages.
(Errata Notice: 06/28/2023)
AWS Errata Sheet
The following Errata have been identified and will be incorporated into the next reprinting of AWS
D1.1/D1.1M:2020, Structural Welding Code-Steel
Page 9, term *dihedral angle: a return is missing between “See local dihedral angle” and
“discontinuity”

prequalified WPS.
-Replace “Table 5.2, item 9” with “Table 5.2, item 22”.
Page 537, C-6.8 Essential Variables.
-Replace the second sentence with “However, departure from variables which affect the
mechanical or chemical composition of material properties, or soundness of the weldment shall
not be allowed without requalification.”
Page 586, C-10.7.2 Tubular Base Metal Notch Toughness, Item (1)
-Replace (defined in Annex H, H6.1.1) with (defined in Annex B, B6.1.1)
Page 621, Index, term “allowable stresses, ranges”
-Replace “C-11.4.2” with “C-11.5.2”
 Page 621, Index, term “ASTM A6”
-Replace “C-11.1” with “C-11.2”
Page 622, Index, term “base metal, insufficient thickness”
-Replace “11.5.4, C-11.5.4” with “11.6.4, C-11.6.4”
Page 622, Index, term “base metal, repair and strengthening”
-Replace “11.2, C-11.2” with “11.3, C-11.3”
Page 622, Index, term “base metal, workmanship”
-Replace “11.5.1” with “11.6.1”
Page 622, Index, term “bearing, stiffeners”
-Remove “C-11.3”
Page 623, Index, term “cyclically loaded structures, allowable stresses and stress ranges”
-Replace “C-11.4.2” with “C-11.4.3”
Page 623, Index, term “design requirements, strengthening and repair”
-Replace “11.3, C-11.3” with “11.4, C-11.4”
The purpose of an errata sheet is to notify the public that a published standard has a typographical error. Errata sheets provide a list of errors and
their corrections on an AWS standard introduced during the publication stages.
(Errata Notice: 06/28/2023)
Page 624, Index, term “digital image sensitivity range”
-Remove C-11.2
Page 624, Index, term “discontinuities, members”
-Replace “11.5.2, C-11.5.2” with “11.6.2, C-11.6.2”
Page 624, Index, term “existing structures, base metal repair”
-Replace “11.2, C-11.2” with “11.3, C-11.3”
Page 624, Index, term “existing structures, design for strengthening and repair”
-Replace “11.3, C-11.3” with “11.4, C-11.4”
Page 624, Index, term “existing structures, fatigue life enhancement”
-Replace “11.4, C-11.4” with “11.5, C-11.5”
Page 624, Index, term “existing structures, quality controls”
-Replace “11.6, C-11.6” with “11.7, C-11.7”
Page 624, Index, term “existing structures, strengthening and repair requirements”
-Replace “11.1, C-11.1” with “11.2, C-11.2”
Page 624, Index, term “existing structures, workmanship and techniques”
-Replace “11.5, C-11.5” with “11.6, C-11.6”
Page 625, Index term “fatigue, analysis, for strengthening and repair”
-Replace “11.3.3, C-11.3.3” with “11.4.3, C-11.4.3”
Page 625, Index term “fatigue, analysis, life enhancement methods”
-Replace “11.4.1, C-11.4.1” with “11.5.1, C-11.5.1”